05-22-2002

102098659

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

5/14/02

Sir:

Please record the attached original document:

1. Name of conveying party:

Randall Fischer

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Center for Discovery. P.O. Box 840 Benmosche Road

Harris, New York 12742 - 0840

3. Nature of conveyance:

Executed on:

Assignment of 100% interest

May 3, 2002

4. Patent Application:

Serial No. 10/125197 Filing Date 04/18/02

5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Sandra M. Kotin, Esq. One Fairchild Place P.O. Box 550 12701 Monticello, New York

6. Total number of patent applications involved:

[1]

\$40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 1.21(h)) Attorney's check number 1502 in the amount of \$40.00 which is the fee for recording the Assignment is enclosed.

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sandra M. Kotin

Sind h Kot

Dated: May 3, 2002

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

[1]

05/20/2002 DBYRNE 00000162 10125197

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0174

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I RANDALL FISCHER, residing at 38 Prospect Street Middletown, New York 10940, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" is the inventor of an invention entitled:

## TABLE WITH MULTIPLE ADJUSTABLE STATIONS

for which an application for a United States patent, serial number 10/125197 has been filed on April 18, 2002, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention";

WHEREAS, The Center for Discovery, a school and residence for persons with disabilities located at (P.O. Box 840), Benmosche Road, Harris, New York 12742, hereinafter referred to as 'Assignee", is desirous of acquiring a one hundred per cent (100%) right, title and interest in and to the Invention and patent application in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and its successors, and legal representatives, one hundred per cent of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee for its sole use to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made..

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0175 ALSO, Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, administrators and other legal representatives.

AND, I covenant with said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

3 rd day of May, 2002,

At Monticello, New York:

Randall Joches (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SULLIVAN ) ss.:

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

On this 3rd day of May personally appeared before me said RANDALL FISCHER, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth,

Sunla the fit

SANDRA M. KOTIN Notary Public. State of New York Sullivan County Clerk's # 1953 Commission Expires 6/15/03

> PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0176